ROCHESTER	Rochester Hills Master			1000 Rochester Hills D Rochester Hills, MI 4830 (248) 656-4600 Home Page:		
HILLS				www.rochesterhills.org		
	I	File Number: 2013-0243	3			
File ID:	2013-0243	Type: Ordinance	Status	: To Council		
Version:	1	Reference: 2013-0243	Controlling Body	City Council Regular Meeting		
			File Created Date	: 06/19/2013		
Filo Namo:		1000	Final Action	Final Action:		
r	Emergency Fireworks Ordina Adoption of Emergency C					
r		Drdinance to Amend Sect ion and Protection, of the Pakland County, Michigan	ion 58-58 of Article III Code of Ordinances of to modify fireworks	of of the		
r	Adoption of Emergency C Chapter 58, Fire Preventi City of Rochester Hills, O	Drdinance to Amend Sect ion and Protection, of the Pakland County, Michigan	ion 58-58 of Article III Code of Ordinances of to modify fireworks	of of the		
Title label:	Adoption of Emergency C Chapter 58, Fire Preventi City of Rochester Hills, O	Drdinance to Amend Sect ion and Protection, of the Pakland County, Michigan	ion 58-58 of Article III Code of Ordinances of to modify fireworks	of of the olations		
Title label: Notes: Sponsors:	Adoption of Emergency C Chapter 58, Fire Preventi City of Rochester Hills, O	Ordinance to Amend Sect ion and Protection, of the pakland County, Michigan cting Ordinances and pre	ion 58-58 of Article III Code of Ordinances of to modify fireworks scribe a penalty for vio	of of the blations		
Title label: Notes: Sponsors:	Adoption of Emergency C Chapter 58, Fire Preventi City of Rochester Hills, O regulations, repeal conflic	Ordinance to Amend Sect ion and Protection, of the pakland County, Michigan cting Ordinances and pre	ion 58-58 of Article III Code of Ordinances of to modify fireworks scribe a penalty for vio	of of the blations		
Title label: Notes: Sponsors: Attachments:	Adoption of Emergency C Chapter 58, Fire Preventi City of Rochester Hills, O regulations, repeal conflic	Ordinance to Amend Sect ion and Protection, of the pakland County, Michigan cting Ordinances and pre	ion 58-58 of Article III Code of Ordinances of to modify fireworks scribe a penalty for vio Enactment Dates Enactment Number	of of the blations		

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	06/24/2013					

Text of Legislative File 2013-0243

Title

Adoption of Emergency Ordinance to Amend Section 58-58 of Article III of Chapter 58, Fire Prevention and Protection, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to modify fireworks regulations, repeal conflicting Ordinances and prescribe a penalty for violations

Body

Resolved, that an Ordinance to Amend Section 58-58 of Article III of Chapter 58, Fire Prevention and Protection, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to modify fireworks regulations, repeal conflicting Ordinances and prescribe a penalty for violations, is hereby Adopted as an Emergency Ordinance and shall become effective on Saturday, June 29, 2013, the day following its publication in the Oakland Press on Friday, June 28, 2013.